PLASCORE DEFORMABLE BARRIER
MOBILE DEFORMABLE BARRIER
EEVC WG13
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1.0 INTRODUCTION     …......………………………………….…………     1
1.1 Performance Requirements     …………………………………………     1
1.2 Documentation     ……………………………………………………….     1
2.0 CHARACTERISTICS OF THE IMPACTOR     ..……..… …………     2

Date:    April 4 2002
To:
PURCHASE ORDER INFORMATION
Customer P.O. Number:  01/1381
Sales Order Number:   9211
MATERIAL INFORMATION
Barrier Serial Number:  9
Face Sections 1, 2 & 3:  5052 Aluminum
Cell Size:    19.05 mm
Face Sections 4, 5 & 6:  3003 Aluminum
Cell Size:    19.05 mm
Front Plate: Material:   5052
 Hardness:  50-65 HBS
 Thickness:  0.5 mm
Back Plate: Material:   5052
 Thickness:  3 mm
 Hole Size:  8 mm
Adhesive:    2 part Urethane
TEST INFORMATION
    Process Batch   Test File
Face Section 1:  020211-3   IN223694
Face Section 2:  020215-2   IN223729
Face Section 3:  020211-3   IN223694
Face Section 4:  020228-1   IN223832
Face Section 5:  020219-2   IN223754
Face Section 6:  020219-2   IN223754
This is to certify that the aluminum honeycomb core supplied, under the unit numbers provided,
meets the crush requirements of the Mobile Deformable Barrier Specification.
__________________________________